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Tuition and Fees for Undergraduate Students

Undergraduate Expenses - Full-time - 2023-2024

Expenses Per Semester Per Year
Tuition (nine months) $27,410 $54,820
Rate per credit hour, $1,713.13 per credit hour

(we do not bill the per credit
hour rate for full time tuition)

Student Life Fee $200 $400
Housing (average) $4,456 $8,912
Food $3,559 $7,118
Orientation Fee (new students - one-time charge full-time) $250
Orientation Fee (transfer students — one-time charge) $200

Plus the cost of books, estimated to be approximately $1,200 a year

University Undergraduate Expenses - Part-time - 2023-2024

Expenses Cost
Tuition per Credit Hour $1,380
Tuition per Unit Course $5,520
Orientation Fee (new students - one-time charge part-time) $100
Audit Fee Tuition per Credit Hour $275
Audit Fee Tuition per Unit Course $1,100

DeLand Campus Undergraduate Summer Expenses - 2024

Expense Cost
Summer School Tuition per Credit Hour $635
Summer School Tuition per Unit Course $2,540
Summer Audit Fee Tuition per Credit Hour $125

Summer Audit Fee Tuition per Unit Course $500



University Graduate Expenses 2023-2024 - DeLand Campuses

College of Arts & Sciences Graduate Programs (per credit hour)

Expenses

Counselor Education - Per Credit Hours
Tuition (6 credits a semester for 3 semesters)
Housing
Food
Books/Supplies
Personal /Misc.
Transportation
Loan Fees

Graduate Education-MEd and EdS
Tuition (6 credits a semester for 3 semesters)
Housing
Food
Books/Supplies
Personal /Misc
Transportation
Loan Fees

Graduate Education-Higher ED Admin and Supervision
Tuition (6 credits a semester for 3 semesters)
Housing
Food
Books/Supplies
Personal /Misc
Transportation
Loan Fees

Fine Arts - Creative Writing
Tuition (11 credits a semester for 2 semesters)
Housing
Food
Books/Supplies
Personal /Misc
Transportation
Loan Fees
There are additional residency costs for the cost of traveling:
Domestic Residency
Optional Room at Atlantic Center for the Arts, per night
Optional Meals at Atlantic Center for the Arts (full meal plan)
International Residency
Required Course Fee

Cost

$895
$16,110
$13,368
$10,677
$900
$1,500
$900
$216

$927
$16,686
$13,368
$10,677
$900
$1,500
$900
$216

$556
$10,008
$13,368
$10,677
$900
$1,500
$900
$216

$125
$425

$1,700 to $2,200%

*This fee varies depending on number of students and whether student opts for a single or

shared room. Fee covers lodging, in-country transportation, entry fees, select meals and more.



School of Business Graduate Programs 2023-2024 (per credit hour)

Expenses Cost

MAcc and MBA Program — Per Credit Hour $1,050
Tuition (6 credits a semester for 3 semesters) $18,900
Housing $13,368
Food $10,677
Books/Supplies $900
Personal/Misc $1,500
Transportation $900
Loan Fees $216

MBA/MHA (AHU) — Per Credit Hour $1,050
Tuition (6 credits a semester for 2 semesters) $12,600
Housing $8,912
Food $7,118
Books/Supplies $600
Personal/Misc $1,000
Transportation $600
Loan Fees $216

College of Law Juris Doctorate Programs 2023-2024 - Gulfport/Tampa Campuses
Expenses Per Semester Per Year

Juris Doctorate

Tuition (full-time JD) $25,606 $51,212
(Rate per credit hour) $1745.86 per credit hour
Tuition (part-time JD) $16,840 $36,680
Rate per credit hour) $1,530.91 per credit hour
Student Fee (full-time) $496
Student Fee (part-time) $422

Master of Laws (LL.M)

LL.M ElderLaw (per credit hour) $1,410
Technology Fee ($50.00 per semester) plus SN'T Conference Fee $ 350

LL.M Advocacy (per credit hour) $1,250
Technology Fee ($50.00 per semester) $ 100

LL.M International Law (per credit hour) $2,133.83
LL.M. International Law Student Fee $496.00

Master of Jurisprudence (M.Jur.)
MJur Aging (per credit hour) (on hiatus)

MJur Health Compliance (per credit hour) $1,008
Technology Fee ($50.00 per semester) $ 100



Residence Halls (annual-premium)
Residence Halls (annual-standard)

Rosa Apartments rent (per month)
Auxiliary Housing rent (per month)
Expenses -Summer

Tuition - Summer (full-time)
Student Fee

Tuition - Summer (part-time)
Student Fee

Summer Abroad (per credit hour)

$7,389
$6,642

$1,015
$1,109.13

$12,803
$ 80
$8,276
$ 80

$1,673

The University reserves the right to adjust the above expenses at the beginning of each term.



