

Tuition and Fees for Undergraduate Students

Undergraduate Expenses - Full-time - 2023-2024

Expenses	Per Semester	Per Year
Tuition (nine months) Rate per credit hour, (we do not bill the per credit hour rate for full time tuition)	\$27,410 \$1,713.13 per	\$54,820 credit hour
Student Life Fee	\$200	\$400
Housing (average)	\$4,456	\$8,912
Food	\$3,559	\$7,118
Orientation Fee (new students - one-time charge full-time)		\$250
Orientation Fee (transfer students – one-time charge)		\$200
Plus the cost of books, estimated to be approximately \$1,200	a year	
University Undergraduate Expenses - Part-time - 20	023-2024	
Expenses		Cost
Tuition per Credit Hour		\$1,380
Tuition per Unit Course		\$5,520
Orientation Fee (new students - one-time charge part-time)		\$100
Audit Fee Tuition per Credit Hour		\$275
Audit Fee Tuition per Unit Course		\$1,100
DeLand Campus Undergraduate Summer Expenses - 2	024	
Expense		Cost
Summer School Tuition per Credit Hour		\$635
Summer School Tuition per Unit Course		\$2,540
Summer Audit Fee Tuition per Credit Hour		\$125
Summer Audit Fee Tuition per Unit Course		\$500

University Graduate Expenses 2023-2024 - DeLand Campuses

College of Arts & Sciences Graduate Programs (per credit hour)

Expenses	Cost
Counselor Education - Per Credit Hours	\$895
Tuition (6 credits a semester for 3 semesters)	\$16,110
Housing	\$13,368
Food	\$10,677
Books/Supplies	\$900
Personal/Misc.	\$1,500
Transportation	\$900
Loan Fees	\$216
Graduate Education-MEd and EdS	\$927
Tuition (6 credits a semester for 3 semesters)	\$16,686
Housing	\$13,368
Food	\$10,677
Books/Supplies	\$900
Personal/Misc	\$1,500
Transportation	\$900
Loan Fees	\$216
Graduate Education-Higher ED Admin and Supervision	\$556
Tuition (6 credits a semester for 3 semesters)	\$10,008
Housing	\$13,368
Food	\$10,677
Books/Supplies	\$900
Personal/Misc	\$1,500
Transportation	\$900
Loan Fees	\$216
	Ф7.F.2
Fine Arts - Creative Writing	\$753
Tuition (11 credits a semester for 2 semesters)	\$16,566
Housing	\$8,912
Food	\$7,118
Books/Supplies	\$600 \$1,000
Personal/Misc	\$1,000
Transportation	\$600
Loan Fees	\$216
There are additional residency costs for the cost of traveling:	
Domestic Residency	Ф4.25
Optional Room at Atlantic Center for the Arts, per night	\$125
Optional Meals at Atlantic Center for the Arts (full meal plan)	\$425
International Residency	#4.700 # 3.6 000
Required Course Fee	\$1,700 to \$2,200*

^{*}This fee varies depending on number of students and whether student opts for a single or shared room. Fee covers lodging, in-country transportation, entry fees, select meals and more.

School of Business Graduate Programs 2023-2024 (per credit hour)

Expenses	Cost
MAcc and MBA Program – Per Credit Hour	\$1,050
Tuition (6 credits a semester for 3 semesters)	\$18,900
Housing	\$13,368
Food	\$10,677
Books/Supplies	\$900
Personal/Misc	\$1,500
Transportation	\$900
Loan Fees	\$216
MBA/MHA (AHU) – Per Credit Hour	\$1,050
Tuition (6 credits a semester for 2 semesters)	\$12,600
Housing	\$8,912
Food	\$7,118
Books/Supplies	\$600
Personal/Misc	\$1,000
Transportation	\$600
Loan Fees	\$216

College of Law Juris Doctorate Programs 2023-2024 - Gulfport/Tampa Campuses

Expenses	Per Semester	Per Year
Juris Doctorate		
Tuition (full-time JD) (Rate per credit hour)	\$25,606 \$1745.86 per c	\$51,212 redit hour
Tuition (part-time JD) Rate per credit hour)	\$16,840 \$1,530.91 per o	\$36,680 credit hour
Student Fee (full-time)		\$496
Student Fee (part-time)		\$422
Master of Laws (LL.M)		
LL.M ElderLaw (per credit hour) Technology Fee (\$50.00 per semester) plus SNT Con-	ference Fee	\$1,410 \$ 350
LL.M Advocacy (per credit hour) Technology Fee (\$50.00 per semester)		\$1,250 \$ 100
LL.M International Law (per credit hour) LL.M. International Law Student Fee		\$2,133.83 \$496.00
Master of Jurisprudence (M.Jur.)		
MJur Aging (per credit hour) (on hiatus)		
MJur Health Compliance (per credit hour) Technology Fee (\$50.00 per semester)		\$1,008 \$ 100

Residence Halls (annual-premium) Residence Halls (annual-standard)	\$7,389 \$6,642
Rosa Apartments rent (per month)	\$1,015
Auxiliary Housing rent (per month)	\$1,109.13
Expenses -Summer	
Tuition - Summer (full-time) Student Fee	\$12,803 \$ 80
,	/

The University reserves the right to adjust the above expenses at the beginning of each term.